Comments for Planning Application 240930/CAC

Application Summary

Application Number: 240930/CAC

Address: Spademill Studio Spademill Lane Aberdeen AB15 4EZ

Proposal: Complete demolition of 2 storey office building

Case Officer: Aoife Murphy

Customer Details

Name: Mr Sandy Stephen

Address: Duthie Lodge 72 Rubislaw Den South (QXHCC) (Queens Cross & Harlaw Community

Council) Aberdeen AB15 4AY

Comment Details

Commenter Type: Community Councillor

Stance: Customer made comments in support of the Planning Application

Comment Reasons:

Comment: Queens Cross and Harlaw Community Council members unanimously support planning

application Ref. No: 240930/CAC

complete demolition of 2 story office building Spademill Studio Spademill Lane Aberdeen AB15

4EZ.

The existing Spademill Studio has passed its time and not fit for use in our ever changing city of old outdated offices.

Queens Cross and Harlaw Members unanimously Support planning application Ref. No: 230759/DPP Erection of dwelling house with garage, rear boundary wall and associated landscaping of Spademill Studio Spademill Lane AB15 4EZ.

We believe the proposed new residential home is of high standard and fits in with the other new / redeveloped homes within our area of back lanes.

This new build is an impressive and ambitious project, of which our area needs many more.

Sandy Stephen Chairperson - Member Queens Cross and Harlaw Community Council